

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.10031 OF 2022

**THE NANDED ZILLA DEKHREKH SAHAKARI SANSTHA MARYA.
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND SECRETARY
VERSUS
ABDUL GANNI ABDUL NABBI**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Gopal D. Kale

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 29th SEPTEMBER, 2022

PER COURT :

1. Order passed by the Labour Court, Nanded thereby directing petitioner to pay Rs.1,79,338/- towards regular salary and encashment of privilege leave, is challenged in this petition. According to petitioner, proceedings filed by respondent was beyond limitation.
2. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondent, returnable on 29/11/2022.
3. In the meanwhile, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause 'D', subject to the petitioner depositing amount of Rs.1,79,338/- in this Court, within a period of four weeks from today.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)