

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.7919 OF 2022

**NUSRAT BEGUM SHAIKH FARID AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SATYABHAMABAI PRAKASH SHELKE DIED THROUGH HER
LRS PRAKASHRAO VISHWANATHRAO SHELKE**

...

Mr. H. I. Pathan, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. S. S. Dande, AGP for Respondents-State.

...

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.8611 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.8826 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.8856 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.8965 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.9105 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.9142 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.9262 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.9307 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.9318 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.9703 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.10022 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.10029 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.10031 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.10035 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.10036 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.10107 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.10200 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.10202 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.10203 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.10208 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.10212 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.10517 OF 2022

WRIT PETITION NO.4543 OF 2011

Mrs. G. L. Deshpande, Mr. S. S. Dande, Mr. S. N. Morampalle,
Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar, AGP for Respondents-State in respective
matters.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATED : 29th NOVEMBER, 2022.

PER COURT:-

1. Due to paucity of time, matters are adjourned to
20.01.2023.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till
the next date.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE)
JUDGE