



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

924 WRIT PETITION NO. 10022 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10034 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10037 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10035 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10031 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10036 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10032 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10033 OF 2022

THE NANDED ZILLA DEKHREKH SAHAKARI SANSTHA MARYA. THROUGH
ITS CHAIRMAN AND SECRETARY
VERSUS
ABDUL GANNI ABDUL NABBI

Mr. G. D. Kale, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. H. G. Panchal, Advocate for the respondent (through VC)

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 2nd MAY, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply.
2. Stand over to 2nd July, 2025.
3. Interim relief to continue till the next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp