



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 10022 OF 2022 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10031 OF 2022 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10034 OF 2022 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10032 OF 2022 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10033 OF 2022 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10037 OF 2022 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10035 OF 2022 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10036 OF 2022

The Nanded Zilla Dekhreh Sahakari Sanstha Marya. ...Petitioner

VERSUS

Abdul Ganni Abdul Nabbi

.....Respondent

.....

Mr. G. D. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. H. G. Panchal, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 16th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for Respondent seeks time to file affidavit.
2. On number of occasions time was granted. However, in the interest of justice, time granted with a clarification that if no reply is filed, the Petition shall be heard finally without reply.
3. Stand over to 25.09.2025.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge