

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 10022 OF 2022 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10033 OF 2022 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10034 OF 2022 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10037 OF 2022 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10035 OF 2022 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10031 OF 2022 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10036 OF 2022 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10032 OF 2022

The Nanded Zilla Dekhrehk Sahakari Sanstha Marya.
Through Its Chairman And Secretary

VERSUS

Abdul Ganni Abdul Nabbi

...

Mr. G. D. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. H. G. Panchal, Advocate for Respondents (VC)

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J
DATE : OCTOBER 14, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondents seeks further time to comply with order dated 25.09.2025 of filing affidavits of Respondents.
2. Time is granted but as a last chance. If no affidavit is filed by the next date of hearing, adverse inference shall be drawn against Respondent.
3. Stand over to 13.11.2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)